



2025/2026 CITRUS INGREDIENT LIST

ham + cheese sandwich

Whole Wheat Bread, Ham, Mozzarella Cheese, Lettuce, Tomato. Contains: wheat, egg, mustard (on side), milk, brown bread

egg salad sandwich

Whole Wheat Bread, Egg, Onion, Salt, Pepper, Mayonnaise, Lettuce Contains: wheat, egg, mustard, milk, brown bread contains sulphites

club sandwich

Whole Wheat Bread, Bacon, Cheddar cheese, Turkey, Ham, Tomato, Lettuce, Mayonnaise, Contains: wheat, milk, egg

chicken wrap

White Wrap, Chicken, Bacon, Pub Mix Cheese, Mayo, Green Onions, Tomato, Lettuce. Contains: wheat, milk, egg, gluten

pizza bunwich

Flour, Sugar, Yeast, Salt, Tomato Pizza Sauce, Parm Cheese, Salt, Pepper, Oregano, Pepperoni, Ham, Mozza Cheese, Bread, - Contains: wheat, egg, mustard, milk, sulphites

chicken burger

chicken breast, Flour, Wheat, chicken broth, potassium lactate, salt, sodium phosphate, sugar, flavor, sodium propionate, Contains, wheat, dairy, eggs

pancakes

ENRICHED BLEACHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), WATER, BUTTERMILK, WHEY, SUGAR, DEXTROSE, SOY FLOUR, SOYBEAN OIL, LEAVENING (SODIUM BICARBONATE, SODIUM ALUMINUM PHOSPHATE, SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE), EGGS, SALT, SOY LECITHIN (AN EMULSIFIER). CONTAINS: EGG, MILK, SOY, WHEAT

hot dog

Mechanically separated chicken, beef; water, modified corn starch, salt, potassium lactate, sodium phosphate, spice, spice extract, sodium erythorbate, sodium diacetate, garlic powder, sodium nitrite, smoke. May contain: Eggs. Allergens: Wheat, Soy. Served on white hot bun Enriched wheat flour, Water, Sugar, Yeast, Vegetable oil, Wheat gluten*, Salt, Calcium propionate, Vegetable monoglycerides, Sodium stearoyl-2-lactylate, Sorbic acid, Enzymes, Ascorbic acid, May contain L-cysteine hydrochloride. *Order may vary. Contains: Wheat. May contain: Soy, Sesame seeds.*

dry boneless pork ribs

Pork, flour, pepper, salt, ranch dip , Contains: soy, wheat, gluten, milk, eggs

cheese perogies

Fresh Potatoes, Cheddar Cheese, Parmesan Cheese, Salt, Onion Powder, Sugar, Spices. Contains: Soy, Wheat and Milk.

chicken caesar salad bowl

Romaine Lettuce, parmesan cheese, croutons, seasoning, chicken, bacon bits, lemon, Caesar dressing, May contain: wheat, egg, milk, sulphites

potato salad

Potatoes, canola oil, sugar, vinegar, salt, onion, carrots, red & green peppers, spices, mustard, turmeric seasoning salt, Contains: Wheat, egg, mustard, milk, may contain sulphites

pasta salad

Duram wheat pasta, senmolina flour, tomato powder, spinach powder, peppers, onions, celery, carrots, mayonnaise, vinegar, sugar, salt, pepper, seasoning salt, Contains: Wheat, egg, mustard, milk, may contain sulphites





Email: office@citruscatering.ca
Phone: 780.933.4360
Website: www.citruscatering.ca

2025/2026 CITRUS INGREDIENT LIST

BAKING

rice krispie square

Butter, marshmallow, salt, vanilla & rice krispies, May contain: Peanuts, egg, milk, sulphites

banana bread

Wheat, flour, brown sugar, bananas, margarine, eggs, salt, baking soda, baking powder & salt, May Contain: Milk, Wheat (Gluten), soy, nuts & sulphites

brownie (gf)

sugar, expeller pressed canola oil, liquid whole egg, potato starch, alkali processed cocoa, salt, xanthan gum, natural vanilla flavour, natural chocolate flavour. contains: eggs manufactured on shared equipment with soya.

cinnamon bun

Flour, cinnamon, coconut, graham crumbs, sugar, salt, & margarine, May contain: Peanuts, egg, milk, sulphites

monster cookie

Wheat, flour, sugar, semi-sweet chocolate, cocoa butter, canola oil, eggs, salt & molasses, food coloring, May Contain: Milk, Wheat (Gluten), soy & sulphites

BAKING

fruit muffin

Wheat, flour, sugar, semi-sweet chocolate, cocoa butter, canola oil, eggs, salt & molasses, milk, baking soda, May Contain: Milk, Wheat (Gluten), soy & sulphites

HEALTHY SNACKS

fresh fruit salad (gf)

May Contain: Combination of Watermelon, cantaloupe, honeydew, pineapple, orange slices, red grapes, green grapes

fresh veggie cup (gf)

May contain combination of Carrots, tomato, celery, broccoli, cauliflower & ranch dip, snap peas

yogurt fruit parfait

Vanilla yogurt & oats, granola, May Contain: mixed berries- blue berries, black berries raspberries, peach, orange, May contain: sulphites, dairy, peanuts & fruit

medium cheddar cheese (21g)

Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes, Annatto (color), Natamycin (a Natural Mold Inhibitor). Contains Milk.

hard boiled eggs

Eggs

dilly bite pickles (gf)

Fresh Cucumbers, Water, Salt, Vinegar, Calcium Chloride, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Spices, Natural Flavors, Polysorbate 80, Turmeric (Color), Dehydrated Red Pepper





Email: office@citruscatering.ca
Phone: 780.933.4360
Website: www.citruscatering.ca

2025/2026 CITRUS INGREDIENT LIST

HEALTHY SNACKS

hot rods

beef, chicken; water, salt, wheat proteinproduct, hot pepper sauce (hot sauce [cayenne pepper, vinegar, salt, garlic powder], maltodextrin, flavour), spice, glucono delta lactone, dextrose, wheat flour, sugar, tomato powder, sodium phosphate, dried bell peppers, garlic powder, flavour, sodium erythorbate, modified milk ingredients, sodium nitrite. contains: milk, wheat.

peach jello (gf)

Sugar, Gelatin, Adipic Acid, Contains Less Than 2% Of Artificial Flavor, Disodium Phosphate, Sodium Citrate, Fumaric Acid, Red 40, Yellow 6, Blue 1

veggie straws

POTATO STARCH, POTATO FLOUR, EXPELLER PRESSED CANOLA OIL AND/OR SAFFLOWER OIL AND/OR SUNFLOWER OIL, SPINACH POWDER, TOMATO PASTE, SALT, CANE SUGAR, CORN STARCH, POTASSIUM CHLORIDE, TURMERIC (COLOR), BEETROOT POWDER (COLOR), SEA SALT.

HEALTHY SNACKS

nachos

Flour, Water, Sunflower Oil, Sea Salt. Mixed Cheeses, Tomatoes, Water, Onions, Tomato Paste, Bell Peppers, Jalapeño Peppers, Vinegar, Dehydrated Onions, Salt, Dehydrated Garlic, Sugar.

miss vickis regular chips (gf)

Specially Selected Potatoes, Vegetable Oil, Sea Salt.

miss vickis salt and vinegar chips

Specially Selected Potatoes, Vegetable Oil, Seasoning (Lactose, Sea Salt, Wheat Maltodextrin, Sodium Acetate*, Acetic Acid*, Malt Vinegar Solids (Contains Barley), Malic Acid, Citric Acid). Contains Milk, Wheat And Barley Ingredients.

DAILY SPECIALS

chippers

Potatoes, canola oil + seasoning salt

three cheese pizza

Flour, Sugar, Yeast, Salt, Tomato Pizza Sauce, Parm Cheese, Salt, Pepper, Oregano, Basil, Cheddar & Mozza Cheese, Bread, - Contains; Wheat, egg, mustard, milk, sulphites





2025/2026 CITRUS INGREDIENT LIST

DAILY SPECIALS

chicken nuggets

White boneless chicken, water, salt, seasoning (yeast extract, salt, wheat starch, natural flavoring, safflower oil, lemon juice solids, dextrose, citric acid), sodium phosphates. Battered and breaded with water, enriched flour (bleached wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), yellow corn flour, bleached wheat flour, salt, leavening (baking soda, sodium acid pyrophosphate, sodium aluminum phosphate, monocalcium phosphate, calcium lactate), spices, wheat starch, dextrose, corn starch.

hamburger

Ground Beef, Salt, Pepper served on bun. Ketchup, Mustard and Relish served on the side.

beligum waffle + fruit cup

Enriched flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, vitamin B1 [thiamin mononitrate], vitamin B2 [riboflavin], folic acid), water, vegetable oil (soybean and palm, canola and/or cottonseed), sugar, eggs, leavening (baking soda, sodium aluminum phosphate, monocalcium phosphate), contains 2% or less of salt, dextrose, spice, whey, soy lecithin. Vitamins and Minerals: Calcium carbonate, reduced iron, vitamin A palmitate, vitamin B6 (pyridoxine hydrochloride), vitamin B12, Mixed Fruits.

EVERY DAY FAVORITES

taco in a bag

Corn, Vegetable Oil (Corn, Canola, And/or Sunflower Oil), Maltodextrin (Made From Corn), Salt, Cheddar Cheese (Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Whey, Monosodium Glutamate, Buttermilk, Romano Cheese (Part-skim Cow's Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Whey Protein Concentrate, Onion Powder, Corn Flour, Natural And Artificial Flavor, Dextrose, Tomato Powder, Lactose, Spices, Artificial Color (Yellow 6, Yellow 5, And Red 40), Lactic Acid, Citric Acid, Sugar, Garlic Powder, Skim Milk, Red And Green Bell Pepper Powder, Disodium Inosinate, And Disodium Guanylate, Taco Meat, Shredded Lettuce, Salsa, Sour Cream, Contains Milk.

While we make every effort to prevent cross contamination in these kitchens, we cannot guarantee that any food item we make is 100% FREE of any specific allergen. For customers with serious allergies, particularly Nut/Dairy and gluten allergies who may react to a trace of an allergen it is important to recognize that even with this level of control there may still be traces of allergens present in the food from airborne contamination and in that case may not be suitable for to eat.

